
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06979314 

Name of Company 

Bitusa Limited (Formerly Wharfebank Brewery Ltd) 

HWe 

Julian Pitts, 9" Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ 

Nicholas Edward Reed, 9" Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 2 April 2015 

Signed Date 02 April 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
oth Floor ynor ( ) For Official Use 

Bond Court Insolvency Section Post Room 

Leeds 

_ i r il | | 

> 
Sg 

Ref  BIO75CVL/JNRP/NER/MR/JMB ra 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow tovoar01s #224 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



- 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Bitusa Limited (Formerly Wharfebank Brewery Ltd) 

on the 2 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name 

Signed U Lv U_, 
8 \ 

Dated O27 [oulis 

WMadaad Gor Verrui Ay 



at 

Bitusa Limited (Formerly Wharfebank Brewery Ltd) 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Book Debts 34,572 18 34,572 18 

RBS Invoice Finance (26,607 68) 

Surplus c/d 7,964 50 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Stock 16,322 00 10,700 00 

Book Debts 41,759 11 35,495 23 

Inter-Company Debts 40,416 00 NIL 

Cash tn hand 258 00 258 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 46,453 23 

Signature M Ly pate _O@ | ot | 1S 



-! 

Bitusa Limited (Formerly Wharfebank Brewery Ltd) 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 46,453 23 

Liabihties 

Preferential Creditors - 
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 4,000 00 

4,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 42,453 23 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors 
NatWest Bank Plc 13,700 00 

13,700 00 
28,753 23 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 28,753 23 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 28,753 23 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 28,753 23 

SURPLUS B/D 7,964 50 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 143,177 38 
Employees 3,210 19 

HMRC (PAYE & Beer Duty) 109,555 52 
HMRC (VAT) 53,260 02 

309,203 11 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (272,485 38) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (272,485 38) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders (1 00) 

(1.00) 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (272,484 38) 

Signature Miu Date On| Out lis 



8 Calverley 